

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 15014 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Satish S/o Bhimrao WankhedePETITIONER

V/S

Division Controller, Maha. State Road TransportRespondent
Corporation, Amravati Division, Amravati And
Anr

RISHI D. NARKHEDE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th June, 2022

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)