

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4307 OF 2022

Satish s/o Bhimrao Wankhede
..vs..
Division Controller, M.S.R.T.C. and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.D. Narkhede, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri Gawai, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 19/12/2022.

Heard.

2. The petitioner-employee has challenge the dismissal of complaint filed under Section 28 of the Maharashtra Recognition of Trade Union and Prevention of Unfair Labour Practices Act, 1971 by the Industrial Court vide order dated 04.10.2021.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.

4. Learned Counsel shri Gawai waives notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)