

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4307 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Satish S/o Bhimrao WankhedePETITIONER
V/S**

**Division Controller, Maha. State Road Transport CORPORATION
Corporation, Amravati Division, Amravati And
Anr**

**MR.RISHI D. NARKHEDE ADV. for Petitioner
MR. PRASHIK S. GAWAI ADV. FOR R.1.**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 18th July, 2023

P.C. :

List the matter on 25.07.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)